DocuSign Envelope ID: DE6C02AF-51FD-4FC0-9AE5-52DBD643B6AD

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 3
Date November 28, 2023

EDF #21-029.01

Contract No. MISC-2021-16 for the following public work: River Point District—Phase I
(Fill) between Gerke Excavating, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated 3/11/2021, is hereby
changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Item 02 41 11.01 Remove Concrete; 6 SY @ $3.80/SY = $22.80

Item 02 41 11.03 Remove Storm Sewer; 430 LF @ $4.92/LF = $2,115.60 -

g

Item 02 44 00.01 Abandonment of Existing Wells; 7 EA @ $977.93/EA =
$6,845.51 '

Item 02 60 10.01 Handling of Contaminated Soils/Debris; 1,740 CY @
$85.20/CY = $148,248.00

Item 31 22 20.02 Excavation Below Subgrade; 11,262 CY @ $5.93/CY =
$66,783.66

Item 31 22 20.04 Borrow (Compacted In Place); 29,979 CY @ $10.44/CY =
$312,980.76

Item 31 22 20.05 Borrow (Stockpiled); 4,309 CY @ $9.83/CY = $42,357.47
Item 31 25 10.02 Bio Roll; 200 LF @ $6.37/LF = $1,274.00
Item 32 92 12.02 Temporary Seeding; 158,428 SY @ $0.56/SY = $88,719.68

The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:
Item 31 22 20.01 Common Excavation; 3,753 CY @ $3.08/CY =$11,559.24

Item 31 25 10.01 Erosion Mat, Urban Class I Type A; 1,488 SY @ $1.06/SY
=$1,577.28

Item 31 25 10.03 Silt Fence; 224 LF @ $1.09/LF = $244.16
Item 31 25 10.05 Inlet Protection; 1 EA @ $54.67/EA = $54.67

Item 32 92 12.01 Turf Establishment; 1,488 SY @ $2.08/SY = $3,095.04



DocuSign Envelope ID: DE6C02AF-51FD-4FC0-9AE5-52DBD643B6AD

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made:

Contract $2.978.243.56
Net Previous Change Orders ($295.416.00)
Decrease by eliminations (this C.O.)------------ $669.347.48

Increase by additions (this C.O.) ---------------- $16.530.39

Net Deductions er-Additiens (Strike out one) $652.817.09
Revised Contract Total $2.030.010.47

Gerke Excavating, Inc.
NAME OF CONTRACTOR

BOARD OF PUBLIC WORKS

CONTltxc OR/SIGNATURE
Jay J Gerke, Secretary

I HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability
assumed by the foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability
that will accrue thereunder. (WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-f)

DocuSigned by:

Dawid, Tawsclur

EE923CC8B4BC443... Budget Analyst
DocuSigned by:

\_ Ao3r306ad0054n6... Controller




		2023-12-04T08:33:12-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




